

Order No.66

12.09.23

Today is fixed for PH.

Hazira is filed on behalf of parties.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners enters by filing affidavit in chief of petitioner No. 1 Runu Chakraborty.

She is examined as PW-1.

C/C of Formal FIR is marked as Exbt.-1.

C/C of Court FIR is marked as Exbt.-2.

C/C of seizure list dated 09.03.2012 is marked as Exbt.-3.

C/C of Chargesheet is marked as Exbt.-4.

Photocopy of ADHAR Card of Runu Chakraborty is marked as Exbt.-5.

Photocopy of PM Report is marked as Exbt.-6.

Photocopy of RC Book is marked as Exbt.-7.

Photocopy of Insurance Policy is marked as Exbt.-8.

She is cross examined by O.P.

Evidence is closed & she is discharged.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **24.11.23** for further PH.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly