

Order No.69

03.05.24

Today is fixed for PH.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld.Advocate for the petitioners files one petition praying for adjournment on the proceedings on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard the submissions.

Since the the case was instituted before 2014 and as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court such cases are to be disposed at the earliest.

However, the petition is Considered and **Allowed as last chance.**

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **15.06.24** for PH positively i.d. DISMISS.

D & C by me

sd/-
ADJ
(JO Code - WB00753)

sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)